SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 2)*

180 DEGREE CAPITAL CORP. /NY/

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.03

(Title of Class of Securities)

00687D101

(CUSIP Number)

James C. Elbaor Marlton Partners, L.P., 1358 N. State Pkwy Chicago, IL, 60610 (214) 405-4141

Christopher P. Davis Kleinberg, Kaplan, Wolff & Cohen, P.C., 500 Fifth Avenue New York, NY, 10110 (212) 986-6000

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

07/09/2025

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of §§ 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 00687D101

Name of reporting person

Marlton Partners, L.P.

1

	Check the a	appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)	
2	✓ (a)(b)		
3	SEC use only		
4	Source of funds (See Instructions)		
4	WC		
5	Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)		
5			
	Citizenship	or place of organization	
6	DELAWARE		
		Sole Voting Power	
	7	0.00	
Number of Shares		Shared Voting Power	
Beneficial ly Owned	8	168,685.00	
by Each Reporting Person		Sole Dispositive Power	
Person With:	9	0.00	
	40	Shared Dispositive Power	
	10	168,685.00	
44	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person		
11	168,685.00		
40	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)		
12			
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)		
13	1.7 %		
4.4	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)		
14	PN		

CUSIP No.	00687D101
CUSIP No.	000870101

1	Name of reporting person
	Marlton, LLC
	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)
2	✓ (a)□ (b)
3	SEC use only
4	Source of funds (See Instructions) AF
5	Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)

	Citizenship or place of organization		
6	DELAWARE		
	7	Sole Voting Power	
		0.00	
Number of Shares		Shared Voting Power	
Beneficial ly Owned	8	168,685.00	
by Each Reporting		Sole Dispositive Power	
Person With:	9	0.00	
	10	Shared Dispositive Power	
		168,685.00	
44	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person		
11	168,685.00		
40	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)		
12			
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)		
13	1.7 %		
14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)		
14	00		

CUSIP No.

	1		
1	Name of reporting person		
	Elbaor James C.		
	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)		
2	✓ (a)✓ (b)		
3	SEC use only		
4	Source of funds (See Instructions)		
4	AF		
_	Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)		
5			
	Citizenship or place of organization		
6	UNITED STATES		
Number of Shares	7	Sole Voting Power	
Beneficial ly Owned		0.00	
by Each Reporting	8	Shared Voting Power	
Person With:		168,685.00	
	9	Sole Dispositive Power	
		0.00	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

	10	Shared Dispositive Power 168,685.00
11	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person	
168,685.00		
12	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)	
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11) 1.7 %	
14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IN	

CUSIP No. 00687D101

1	Name of reporting person		
	ATG Fund II LLC		
	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)		
2	✓ (a)(b)		
3		mly	
J	SEC use only		
4	Source of funds (See Instructions) WC		
	Check if d	isclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)	
5			
6	Citizenship or place of organization		
	DELAWAR	E Company of the comp	
		Sole Voting Power	
	7	0.00	
Number of Shares	•	Shared Voting Power	
Beneficial ly Owned	8	300,004.00	
by Each Reporting Person	9	Sole Dispositive Power	
Person With:		0.00	
	10	Shared Dispositive Power	
		300,004.00	
11	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person		
	300,004.00		
12	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)		

13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11) 3 %	
14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)	

CUSIP No.

,	Name of reporting person		
1	ATG Capital Management, LLC		
	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)		
2	✓ (a)□ (b)		
3	SEC use on	ıly	
4	Source of funds (See Instructions)		
•	AF		
5		sclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)	
6	Citizenship	or place of organization	
	DELAWARE		
	7	Sole Voting Power	
		0.00	
Number of Shares	8	Shared Voting Power	
Beneficial ly Owned		300,004.00	
by Each Reporting	9	Sole Dispositive Power	
Person With:		0.00	
	10	Shared Dispositive Power	
		300,004.00	
11	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person		
1.1	300,004.00		
12	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)		
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)		
	3 %		
14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)		
	00		

CUSIP No.	00687D101			
-----------	-----------	--	--	--

	Name of re-	norting parcan		
1	Name of reporting person			
	Gabriel D. Gliksberg			
	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)			
2	✓ (a)□ (b)			
3	SEC use on	niv		
	•			
4	Source of funds (See Instructions) AF, PF			
		sclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)		
5		sclosure of regal proceedings is required pursuant to items 2(u) of 2(e)		
6	Citizenship or place of organization			
	UNITED STATES			
	7	Sole Voting Power		
		78,799.00		
Number of Shares	-	Shared Voting Power		
Beneficial ly Owned	8	300,004.00		
by Each Reporting	9	Sole Dispositive Power		
Person With:		78,799.00		
******	10	Shared Dispositive Power		
		300,004.00		
	Aggregate	amount beneficially owned by each reporting person		
11	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person			
	378,803.00			
12	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)			
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)			
	3.8 %			
14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)			
	IN			

CUSIP No.

1	Name of reporting person	
	Aaron T. Morris	
	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)	
2	✓ (a)□ (b)	
3	SEC use only	

4	Source of funds (See Instructions) PF				
5	Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)				
6	Citizenship or place of organization UNITED STATES				
	7	7 Sole Voting Power 10,670.00			
Number of Shares Beneficial ly Owned	8	Shared Voting Power 0.00			
by Each Reporting Person With:	9	Sole Dispositive Power 10,670.00			
	10	Shared Dispositive Power 0.00			
11	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person 10,670.00				
12	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)				
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11) 0.1 %				
14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IN				

CUSIP No.	00687D101		
-----------	-----------	--	--

1	Name of reporting person
	Andrew M. Greenberg
2	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)
	✓ (a)□ (b)
3	SEC use only
4	Source of funds (See Instructions)
	WC, PF
5	Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)
6	Citizenship or place of organization
	UNITED STATES

	_	Sole Voting Power		
	7	10,000.00		
Number of Shares	8	Shared Voting Power		
Beneficial ly Owned		0.00		
by Each Reporting	9	Sole Dispositive Power		
Person With:		10,000.00		
	10	Shared Dispositive Power		
		0.00		
44	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person			
11	10,000.00			
	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)			
12				
42	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)			
13	0.1 %			
44	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)			
14	IN			

Item 1. Security and Issuer

(a) Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, par value \$0.03

(b) Name of Issuer:

180 DEGREE CAPITAL CORP. /NY/

(c) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

7 N. WILLOW STREET, SUITE 4B, MONTCLAIR, NEW JERSEY, 07042.

Item 1 The following constitutes Amendment No.2 to the Schedule 13D filed by the undersigned ("Amendment No.2"). This Amendment No.2 amends the Schedule 13D as specifically set forth herein. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalize different used herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Schedule 13D.

Item 2. Identity and Background

- (a) Item 2 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:
 - (a) This Schedule 13D is being filed on behalf of the following Reporting Persons (collectively, the "Reporting Persons"):
 - i) Marlton Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Marlton Partners");
 - (ii) Marlton, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Marlton"), the managing member of Marlton Partners;
 - (iii) James C. Elbaor (together with Marlton Partners and Marlton, the "Marlton Persons"), a United States citizen and the managing member of Marlton;
 - (iv) ATG Fund II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ATG Fund II");
 - (v) ATG Capital Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ATG Management"), the managing member of ATG Fund II:
 - (vi) Gabriel Gliksberg (together with ATG Fund II and ATG Management, the "ATG Persons"), a United States citizen, and the mana ging member of ATG Management;
 - (vii) Aaron T. Morris, a United States citizen; and
 - (viii) Andrew M. Greenberg, a United States citizen.

Each of the Reporting Persons is party to that certain A&R Group Agreement as further described in Item 6 and filed as Exhibit 99.2 t o this Schedule 13D. Accordingly, the Reporting Persons are hereby jointly filing this Schedule 13D.

- (b) The business address of each of the Marlton Persons is 1358 N. State Pkwy, Chicago, IL 60610. The business address of each of th e ATG Persons is 16690 Collins Avenue, Suite #1103, Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160. The business address of Mr. Morris is 4915 Mo untain Road, Unit 4, Stowe, Vermont 05672. The business address of Mr. Greenberg is 2739 N. Lakewood Avenue, Chicago, IL 6061 4.
- The principal business of Marlton Partners is investing in securities. The principal business of Marlton is serving as the investment manager of Marlton Partners. The principal occupation of Mr. Elbaor is serving as the managing member of Marlton Partners. The principal business of ATG Fund II is investing in securities. The principal business of ATG Management is to serve as the managing member of certain private investment funds, including ATG Fund II. The principal occupation of Mr. Gliksberg is serving as the managing member of ATG Management. The principal business of Mr. Morris is an attorney in private practice. The principal occupation of Mr. Greenberg is serving as the managing member of certain private investment funds.
- (d) No Reporting Person has, during the last five years, been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar mi sdemeanors).
- (e) No Reporting Person has, during the last five years, been party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.
- (f) Marlton Partners, Marlton, ATG Fund II and ATG Management are organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Messrs. Elbao r, Gliksberg, Morris and Greenberg are citizens of the United States of America.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

Item 3 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The Shares purchased by Marlton Partners were purchased with working capital (which may, at any given time, include margin loans made by brokerage firms in the ordinary course of business). The aggregate purchase price of the 168,685 Shares owned directly by Marlton Partners is approximately \$628,807, excluding brokerage commissions.

The Shares purchased by ATG Fund II were purchased with working capital (which may, at any given time, include margin loans mad e by brokerage firms in the ordinary course of business). The aggregate purchase price of the 300,004 Shares directly owned by AT G Fund II is approximately \$993,855, including brokerage commissions.

The Shares directly owned by Mr. Gliksberg were purchased with personal funds of Mr. Gliksberg. The aggregate purchase price of the 78,799 Shares directly owned by Mr. Gliksberg is approximately \$303,542, excluding brokerage commissions.

The Shares directly owned by Mr. Morris were purchased with personal funds of Mr. Morris. The aggregate purchase price of the 10, 670 Shares directly owned by Mr. Morris is approximately \$40,011, including brokerage commissions.

The Shares directly owned by Mr. Greenberg were purchased with personal funds of Mr. Greenberg through the AMG Revocable Tru st u/a/d 5/3/2001 (the "AMG Trust"), of which Mr. Greenberg is the sole trustee and beneficiary. The aggregate purchase price of the 10,000 Shares directly owned by Mr. Greenberg is approximately \$39,900 excluding brokerage commissions.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) Item 5 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The aggregate percentage of Shares reported owned by each person named herein is based upon 10,000,141 Shares outstanding a s of January 15, 2025, which is the total number of Shares outstanding as reported in the Issuer's Preliminary Proxy Statement on Sc hedule 14A, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 24, 2025.

As of the date hereof, Marlton Partners beneficially owned 168,685 Shares, constituting approximately 1.7% of the Shares outstanding.

As of the date hereof, Marlton, as the investment manager of Marlton Partners, may be deemed to beneficially own the 168,685 Shar es beneficially owned by Marlton Partners, constituting approximately 1.7% of the Shares outstanding.

As of the date hereof, Mr. Elbaor, as the managing member of Marlton, may be deemed to beneficially own the 168,685 Shares bene ficially owned by Marlton, constituting approximately 1.7% of the Shares outstanding.

As of the date hereof, ATG Fund II beneficially owned 300,004 Shares, constituting approximately 3.0% of the Shares outstanding.

As of the date hereof, ATG Management, as the managing member of ATG Fund II, may be deemed to beneficially own the 300,004 Shares beneficially owned by ATG Fund II, constituting approximately 3.0% of the Shares outstanding.

As of the date hereof, Mr. Gliksberg individually beneficially owned 78,799 Shares, constituting approximately 0.8% of the Shares out standing. Mr. Gliksberg, as the managing member of ATG Management, may be deemed to beneficially own the 300,004 Shares ben eficially owned by ATG Fund II which, together with the 78,799 Shares individually beneficially owned by him, constitutes an aggregat e beneficial ownership of 378,803 Shares, constituting approximately 3.8% of the Shares outstanding.

As of the date hereof, Mr. Morris individually beneficially owned 10,670 Shares, constituting approximately 0.1% of the Shares outstanding.

As of the date hereof, Mr. Greenberg, as the sole trustee and sole beneficiary of the AMG Trust, may be deemed to beneficially own the 10,000 Shares directly beneficially owned by the AMG Trust, constituting approximately 0.1% of the Shares outstanding.

Each Reporting Person may be deemed to be a member of a "group" with the other Reporting Persons for the purposes of Section 1 3(d)(3) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), and such group may be deemed to beneficially ow n the 565,525 Shares owned in the aggregate by all of the Reporting Persons, constituting approximately 5.7% of the outstanding Sh ares. The filing of this Schedule 13D shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are, for purposes of Section 13 (d) of the Exchange Act, the beneficial owners of any securities of the Issuer he or it does not directly own. Each of the Reporting Persons specifically disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein that he or it does not directly own.

(b) Each of Marlton Partners, Marlton and Mr. Elbaor may be deemed to share the power to vote and dispose of the Shares directly ben eficially owned by Marlton Partners.

Each of ATG Fund II, ATG Management and Mr. Gliksberg may be deemed to share the power to vote and dispose of the Shares directly beneficially owned by ATG Fund II.

- Mr. Gliksberg has the sole power to vote and dispose of the Shares individually beneficially owned by him.
- Mr. Morris has the sole power to vote and dispose of the Shares individually beneficially owned by him.
- Mr. Greenberg has the sole power to vote and dispose of the Shares individually beneficially owned by him.
- (c) The transactions in the securities of the Issuer by the Reporting Persons during the past 60 days or since the last filing by the Reporting Persons on Schedule 13D are set forth in Exhibit 1 and are incorporated herein by reference. All of such transactions were effected in the open market unless otherwise noted therein.
- (d) No person other than the Reporting Persons is known to have the right to receive, or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from m, or proceeds from the sale of, the Shares.
- (e) Not applicable.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

1 Transactions in Securities

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Marlton Partners, L.P.

Signature: /s/ James C. Elbaor

Name/Title: James C. Elbaor, Managing Member of Marlton, LLC,

Investment Manager

Date: 07/11/2025

Marlton, LLC

Signature: /s/ James C. Elbaor

Name/Title: James C. Elbaor, Managing Member

Date: 07/11/2025

Elbaor James C.

Signature: /s/ James C. Elbaor
Name/Title: James C. Elbaor
Date: 07/11/2025

ATG Fund II LLC

Signature: /s/ Gabriel D. Gliksberg

Gabriel D. Gliksberg, Managing Member of ATG Capital Management, LLC, Managing Member Name/Title:

07/11/2025 Date:

ATG Capital Management, LLC

Signature: /s/ Gabriel D. Gliksberg

Name/Title: Gabriel D. Gliksberg, Managing Member

Date: 07/11/2025

Gabriel D. Gliksberg

Signature: /s/ Gabriel D. Gliksberg Name/Title: Gabriel D. Gliksberg

Date: 07/11/2025

Aaron T. Morris

Signature: /s/ Aaron T. Morris Name/Title: **Aaron T. Morris** Date: 07/11/2025

Andrew M. Greenberg

Signature: /s/ Andrew M. Greenberg Name/Title: Andrew M. Greenberg

Date: 07/11/2025

EXHIBIT 1

Transactions in the Common Stock of the Issuer by Reporting Persons During the Past 60 Days

<u>Date</u>	Buy/Sell	<u>Security</u>	Approximate Price Per Share	Amount of Shares <u>Bought/(Sold)</u>
		Marlton Partners, L.P.		
06/26/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$3.97	9
06/25/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$3.96	957
06/24/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$3.96	2,000
06/23/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$3.96	8,000
06/17/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$3.94	200
06/10/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$3.95	900
05/16/2025	Sell	Option to Purchase Common Stock	\$1.52	(5,000)
		at \$2.50 per Share expiring May		
		16, 2025		
05/15/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$4.01	2,500
05/14/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$4.00	1,000
05/14/2025	Buy	Option to Purchase Common Stock at \$2.50 per Share expiring May 16, 2025	\$1.48	1,000
05/13/2025	Buy	Option to Purchase Common Stock at \$2.50 per Share expiring May 16, 2025	\$1.57	4,000
05/13/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$4.13	1,000
<u>Date</u>	Buy/Sell	<u>Security</u>	Approximate Price Per Share	Amount of Shares Bought/(Sold)
		Gabriel D. Gliksberg		
07/10/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$4.05	415
07/11/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$4.13	28,842
<u>Date</u>	Buy/Sell	<u>Security</u> Andrew M. Greenberg	Approximate Price Per Share	Amount of Shares <u>Bought/(Sold)</u>
07/09/2025	Buy	Common Stock	\$3.99	10,000